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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

AMGEN INC.,  

Defendant. 
 

Civil Action No. 18-924-GMS 

 

 
MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 

 
 Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certifications, counsel moves for the 

admission pro hac vice of Daralyn J. Durie and Adam R. Brausa of Durie Tangri LLP to 

represent Plaintiffs in this matter. 
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DATED: July 10, 2018 
 
 
Of Counsel: 
 
William F. Lee 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Emily R. Whelan 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Andrew J. Danford 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
william.lee@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com 
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com 
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center  
250 Greenwich Street  
New York, NY 10007 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
 
Daralyn J. Durie 
Adam R. Brausa  
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
abrausa@durietangri.com  

MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP 
 
/s/ Daniel M. Silver    
Michael P. Kelly (#2295) 
Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 
405 North King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6300 
mkelly@mccarter.com 
dsilver@mccarter.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs  
Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope 

 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED counsel's motion for admission pro hac vice is granted. 
 
 
 
Date:________________________  _____________________________________ 

     United States District Judge  


